IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TPS 23.0053X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-12-03

80339 Munich
Germany
Model designation:
PM2 Personal Monitor with 2 Sensors
 Z O2 sensor (Long Life)
S1 position G O2 sensor (Galvanic)
X No sensor installed in this position
 L LEL sensor (VQ548MP2-DS)
S2 position
R LEL sensor (4P75)
C CO sensor
H H2S sensor
N NO sensor
B NO2 sensor
S SO2 sensor
Y H2 sensor
K Cl2 sensor
A NH3 sensor
D CO + H2S sensor (dual)
X No sensor installed in this position
 0
1
Without Bluetooth module
With Bluetooth module
  ----- Non Ex related characters
  SE Branding Seitron
IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Annex to certificate: IECEx TPS 23.0053X Issue No:0
Applicant: SEITRON S.p.A
Via del Commercio, 9/11 Mussolente (VI) 36065, Italy
Apparatus: Personal Monitor gas detector
Type(s): Series PMxxx
Title: Annex to CoC
IECEx TPS 23.0053X
Issue No: 0
Date of Issue: 2024-12-03
Page 2 of 4
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Ridlerstraße 65
80339 Munich
Germany
PM4 Personal Monitor with 4 Sensors
 Z O2 sensor (Long Life)
S1 position  G O2 sensor (Galvanic)
 X No sensor installed in this position
  L LEL sensor (VQ548MP2-DS)
S2 position   R LEL sensor (4P75)
  X No sensor installed in this position
   C CO sensor
S3 position
   H H2S sensor
   B NO2 sensor
   S SO2 sensor
   Y H2 sensor
   K CL2 sensor
   A NH3 sensor
   N NO sensor
   X No sensor installed in this position
    C CO sensor
S4 position
    H H2S sensor
    B NO2 sensor